Lighting Control Drawing Package Type
Project Name
Location
Date
Quote #
PO #
Order #
,  USA

	Phone	(323)	226-0000	•	F	(323)	226-1000	•	Sales	Hot	Line	(800)	345-4448	•	sales@lightingcontrols.com	•	www.lightingcontrols.com
©	2010	Acuity	Brands	Lighting,	All	Rights	Reserved.
Ordering Information
Chelsea DigitalSwitches™		are	available	in	1,	2,	3,	4	or	6	buttons.	Center	plates	are	available	in	white,	ivory	and	brushed	stainless	steel.
Indicator	light	is	red	and	locator	light	is	green.
To	phone	line	for
remote	dial	up
Example:	Typical	wiring
of	a	GR	2400	bus.
GR 2400™ Master
Relay Panel
Chelsea
DigitalSwitch™
Chelsea
DigitalSwitch™
Cat.	5	patch	cable	with	RJ45	connectors			•			Up	to	127	digital	addresses			•			Up	to	4,000	ft.
GR 2400 Remote
Relay Panel
Number of Buttons
CH1	=	1	button	Chelsea
CH2	=	2	button	Chelsea
CH3	=	3	button	Chelsea
CH4	=	4	button	Chelsea
CH6	=	6	button	Chelsea
Single/Multicolor
BWH	=	All	buttons	white
BIV	=	All	buttons	ivory
BGY	=	All	buttons	gray
BBK	=	All	buttons	black
BRD	=	All	buttons	red
BGR	=	All	buttons	green
BBU	=	All	buttons	blue
BYL	=	All	buttons	yellow
BOR	=	All	buttons	orange
MC	=	Multicolored	buttons
(please	select	quantities	from
the	multicolor	button	section)
Multicolor Button Colors
Button Quantity
1B	=	1	button
2B	=	2	buttons
3B	=	3	buttons
4B	=	4	buttons
5B	=	5	buttons
Color
WH	=	White
IV	=	Ivory
GY	=	Gray
BK	=	Black
RD	=	Red
GR	=	Green
BU	=	Blue
YL	=	Yellow
OR	=	Orange
Multicolor Examples:
CH6 MC 2BWH 4BBK PST
6	button	Chelsea	with	2	white	and	4	black	buttons	and
a	stainless	steel	faceplate
CH4 MC 2BBU 1BGR 1BYL PWH
4	button	Chelsea	with	2	blue,	1	green,	and	1	yellow
button	and	a	white	faceplate
Button Quantity	represents	the	number	of	buttons	on
a	switch	that	will	be	in	the	selected	color—number	may
not	exceed	total	number	of	buttons	on	switch	-	total	of
all	button	color	quantities	must	equal	total	number	of
buttons	on	switch	(refer	to	examples).
 Examples:	 CH6	BWH	PWH	=	6	button	Chelsea	with	all	white	buttons	and	a	white	faceplate
	 	 	 CH3	MC	1BRD	2BBK	PST	=	3	button	Chelsea	with	1	red	button,	2	black	buttons,	and	a	stainless	steel	faceplate
Plate Colors
PWH	=	White	plate
PIV	=	Ivory	plate
PST	=	Stainless	steel	plate
PBK	=	Black	plate